8 ! 6 4 3 7
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 245EP2014 | KH | UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 8 TCR-17-00780] T R
C | ECR-20-009394 01auL2020 | FJ | TE
21504671 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D FCR-22-137830 03MAY2022 | JWC | GB
2150461 -7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2150461-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150461-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150401-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
A08-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L N O O 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED gji
- 1 1 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
TERMINAL NAME : : ’ :
TERNﬂI%ﬁ&L’aFI[WG [ERMENAL HANE TER%ﬂI%M&L’aFI[WG - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:f [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NEE | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 21D
3.20-4 00 mm [.126-.157 IN] 2.54-3 43 mm L.100-.135 IN] 3.20-4.00 mm [.126-.157 IN] 2.54-3 43 mm [.100-.135 IN] - _ | _ | 2119580-] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2?39
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - TERMINAL [14-2084 - 1 - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
L] L0
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 éEEE%%?Ei??ON T ] 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG W8 192
- |REFIREF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A 5\ - 1 1 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER N4
TE1 6T0E2R5M;N1M TE1 GTOEWZM;NZM TE1 6T0E2R3M71N1M TE1 GTOEgRWMOINWAL TE EZ%NM TE IHEZ%INAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B : | : | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
50250 7 501893 504341 - 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
1 6 Ow 8 9 7} 1 6 Ow 8 9 4 1 6 O 4;3477 2 N 2 2 2 2 2 - 1 8 O 3 2 - 2 S;C R , S E‘T , Frt T P N‘T, M 3 X 1 (). O 47 C
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 60
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 o0
- 1 1 1 1 5-18027-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Egij CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE igij CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP HE TGHT - - 1 - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
. 00mm?2 | 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.5 18 AWG | 52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 7.9 -2 2 202 1-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
0. 75mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [ .062+/-.002] 7.3 20 AWG 1. 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.1 - ? 7 ? 7 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.50mm? 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002]1 8| - 20201272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
|!|~—v!| - 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 - 1 2119657 -1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Ziiiik R E(:<>%4N1E N D E D S P A R E P A R T’S - - 1 - 1 2 1 1 9 6 6 3 - 1 FVE E D CﬁA\M 5 F)C>S Tr F E E D Zi 7
- 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 1 | 1 | 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
’ - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 - 8 8 8 8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ’ ‘ ’ ‘ cloovese oLR, SAT HD CAP, Roffo, M4 % 16 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “ 2222 216808372 |oCR, oKl RD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - [ 1 [ 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl - ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED .
- 1 1 1 1 1152371~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE !
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2 2 D 2 2-72727281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- 1 1 1 1 1-1901696-2 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1 1 1 1 1-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 138
%VVA\RFQI N<3 - 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 12) (i
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 1 111 10644 SLATE. REAR SHEAR 1
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - | 6904821 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 2211 1803060-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . AN A T T celle06-2 [BLADE, SLUG g
- 1 1 1 1 [ -240641-7 SPACER 5
- 1 1 1 1 1-238011-0 BGLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 2-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - - - %
1 1 2 7 1 1 456409-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM ]
-77-72-71-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS TRTITG, 15,7 COTOLLED DOCORE T poT TTCe ELECTRONICS oo e Ty 27 JUL2074 P —
ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJHV\JW
G c2JuLe0t4 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22JUL2014 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & Jecon bid Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150461 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T REF
SRR CEED TYPE

1 ﬁﬂ M MECHANLTCAL

|—
—

RAM Sc T -UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DW&S_HUANG e JULeUT :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK.ZHANG 22JuL20t14 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IED:  [APVD 22JUL2014 | NaME
U.GUO Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0L [TRONLCT SPEC Applicator
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG e AE f
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150461
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop D OFA REY D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150461-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150461-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150461-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a8
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-17 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL  RING TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL  RING & - 1 1 20797641 WASHER , WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
= 5 F - 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE %IEEZELZIP iEwggH157 Iﬁ%:}: IQS;;éTiSN DgAMijETBEﬁE?E - - 1 5119580 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMALY 730
3.20-4.00 mm LWZ@RH27;§$4 2.54-3.43 wm [.100-.135 IN] TERMjNAL 00 mm [ %14 " _ 43 mm L _ T EYPTIIEE AR 538
TN o bt et on@d R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - 4 4 207938379 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M6 X 20) W 86
- |REF|RET 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED KSX TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁ: - 1 - 2119641-? FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL St 2168083-8 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 16 144
1602521 1601892 1602371 1602101 11472 4147 . c119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
50057 601893 60434 - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
1601891 160189-4 160434-7 - 1 1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
zf: - 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ || Crv o L 499666-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
S1ZE F=0 o CicH ) REFERENCE SETTING Ly c119791-5> | DEPRESSOR, WIRE %3
STZE F=0 i [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 20 AIG 0 0 Lo 000 - 2 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
W.Oommz 1.65+/’0.05 [.065+/7.002] 6.6 - 1 1 211974071 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
0O 50mm? 1 50+/-0.05 [ 0594/- 007] 8 1 - W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4 21684004 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
-2 ]2 1-2168083-4 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 5 56
-2 ]2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl COMMENDED ARt BanT< - 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-1 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i 240639 - STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁl -2 ]2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE b NEEETAN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 ] Z 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
Zﬁx - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T 19016967 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1-1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1fg -1 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
*sWARNING N - | 1| 690482 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NI L 180908075 [AWVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED .
N\ - - ,
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — - : :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N ou0641 7 SPACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
NEEEEE 2-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - %
N T ] 456409 -2 CRIMPER  WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 22JUL2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 22JUL2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22JUL2014 | NaME
PACIFIC YERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150461 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

L= (e CEED TYPE

35.217x£0.050

‘/‘
—

. MECHANLTCAL

=4

RAM SET-UP

.@.@‘

f
Y

4~ - //<—SEE DETAIL A

3

s (A
L ®
<

0

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(Rele

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

10187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 22JUL2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THANG 22JUL2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 22JUL2014 [NamME
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150461
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



